
Plan for services and other events at Rosebery Park to the end of 2024 
 
Please note that this plan doesn’t show regular weekly activities.  And it can change!   
We are planning on two outings, on 15th July and 2nd September.  They will both be to the 
New Forest and run from about 10 a.m. to 3 p.m.  There will also be some barbecues during 
the summer months but they will be arranged at short notice, depending on the weather. 
 
Sun 2 June  
 Morning: Simon Sunday off Jeannie Kendall Communion servers Jo, Priscilla, Maureen  
 Afternoon: Lessons from the Exodus #5 Simon  
Fri 7 June  
 Film night: ‘The boy who harnessed the wind’ (PG). 
Sun 9 June  
 Morning: Family / Parade Simon  
 Afternoon: Lessons from the Exodus #6 Warren  
Tue 11 June  
 Deacons meeting 7.15 p.m.  
Sun 16 June  
 Morning: Combined service p.m.  No morning service.  
 Afternoon: Simon Combined service, p.m. Emma-Louise’s baptism 
Sun 23 June  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon Communion 
Sun 30 June  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon  



 

Fri 5 July  
 LIVEWELL DORSET (health checks) 
Sun 7 July  
 Morning: Simon Sunday off Speaker TBA Communion Communion servers Maureen, 
Rosemary  
 Afternoon: Natalie  
Tue 9 July  
 Deacons meeting 7.15 p.m.  
Sun 14 July  
 Morning: Family Simon  
 Afternoon: Outdoor service #1 Simon (TBC) 
Mon 15 July  
 Outing #1  
Thu 18 July  
 Church Members Meeting 7.30 p.m. (moved forward a week)  
Fri 19 July  
 Film night: ‘Breakthrough’ (12 certificate) 
Sun 21 July  
 Morning: Iford, a.m. Visit to Iford, no services at RPBC -  
 Afternoon: - No p.m. service, visit to Iford in the morning 
Sun 28 July  
 Morning: Simon Sunday off (N.B. Simon on holiday 23 July to 13 August) Speaker TBA  
 Afternoon: TBA, Communion 
  



 
Sun 4 August  
 Morning: Simon Sunday off Communion Speaker TBA Communion servers Adrian, Sue  
 Afternoon: TBA 
Sun 11 August  
 Morning: Simon Sunday off Family Speaker TBA  
 Afternoon: TBA 
Sun 18 August  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Outdoor service #2 Simon (TBC) 
Wed 21 August  
 Summer Fun. Date TBA.  
Thu 22 August  
 Film night: ‘Sound of Freedom’ (N.B., this is 15 certificate). 
Sun 25 August  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon, Communion  
  



Sun 1 September  
 Morning: Communion Simon Communion servers Valerie, Pauline  
 Afternoon: Simon Possible Healing Service #3 
Mon 2 September  
 Outing #2  
Sun 8 September  
 Morning: Family Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon  
Tue 10 September  
 Deacons meeting 7.15 p.m.  
Sun 15 September  
 Morning: Simon Sunday off Speaker TBA  
 Afternoon: Speaker TBA / Communion 
Sun 22 September  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon CTIB harvest thanksgiving at Boscombe Pier? 
Thu 26 September  
 Church Members Meeting 7.30 p.m.  
Sun 29 September  
 Morning: Combined service p.m. No morning service, Simon preaching at Buckland Road 
 B.C., Poole 
 Afternoon: Simon  
  



Sun 6 October  
 Morning: Harvest service, communion Simon Communion servers Jo, Priscilla, Maureen  
 Afternoon: Simon  
Tue 8 October  
 Deacons meeting 7.15 p.m.  
Thu 10 October  
 Film night: ‘American Underdog’ (PG).  
Sun 13 October  
 Morning: Simon Sunday off (Bournemouth ½ Marathon) Family Speaker TBA  
 Afternoon: Simon  
Sun 20 October  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon Communion 
Sat 26 October  
 Natalie and Dean’s wedding, Croxley Green B.C. 
Sun 27 October  
 Morning: (N.B. Simon on holiday 28 October to 3 November) Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon  
  



Sun 3 November  
 Morning: Combined service a.m.  Church anniversary / communion / Iford join us Speaker, 
 Andy duFeu, Principal and CEO of Moorlands College / Communion servers Sophie,  
 Rosemary  
 Afternoon: - No p.m. service, combined with a.m. service 
Sun 10 November  
 Morning: Family / Remembrance Sunday Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon  
Tue 12 November  
 Deacons meeting 7.15 p.m.  
Sun 17 November  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon Communion 
Sun 24 November  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon  
Thu 28 November  
 Church Members Meeting 7.30 p.m.  



Sun 1 December  
 Morning: FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT Communion Simon Communion servers Adrian, Sue  
 Afternoon: Simon 
Sun 8 December  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon  
Tue 10 December  
 Deacons meeting 7.15 p.m.  
Sun 15 December  
 Morning: Combined service a.m., date TBC Simon Sunday off Nativity service? 
 Afternoon: No afternoon service 
Wed 18 December  
 Christmas Fun? Date TBA.  
Sun 22 December  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon Carol service 
Wed 25 December  
 Christmas Day service Simon  
Sun 29 December  
 Morning: Simon  
 Afternoon: Simon or no service. 


